
RIT (3-4,2-0 Liberty League) -vs- Franklin & Marshall (4-5,1-5 Centennial)
12/29/23 at Harrington Auditorium, Worcester, MA

 
 

 
 
RIT 56

Franklin & Marshall 76

Date: 12/29/23
Time: 6:00 PM
Attendance: 150
Site: Harrington Auditorium, Worcester, MA
Referees: Reed Powell, Lynda Kashouh, Bill Dugan

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
RIT 8 23 11 14 56
Franklin & Marshall 20 10 23 23 76

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
31 Wilson,Ella * 35 6-12 1-3 1-1 3-4 7 4 2 2 0 0 14
25 Kaplinski,Faye * 30 7-10 0-0 0-0 3-4 7 0 0 2 0 0 14
20 Durand,Hannah * 31 1-5 0-2 2-2 1-0 1 0 2 2 0 4 4
03 DiPaola,Erin * 20 0-2 0-0 4-4 0-2 2 2 2 2 0 0 4
01 Waite,Emma * 14 1-3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 2 3 0 0 2
22 McGuiggan,Lila 24 3-6 0-2 2-2 0-1 1 3 2 5 0 0 8
15 Mandaro,Rachel 12 1-1 1-1 1-2 0-0 0 1 1 2 0 0 4
34 Rose,Emma 10 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 3
05 Orrell,Ansley 13 1-7 0-3 0-0 1-0 1 3 0 2 0 0 2
33 Dodds,Sydney 3 0-2 0-1 1-2 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1
30 Murphy,Grace 5 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0
21 Broome,Ayanna 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-4 6 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 21-50 3-13 11-13 10-16 26 15 12 23 0 4 56

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 4-11   36.36% 0-3   0.00% 0-0   0.00%
2nd Quarter 9-17   52.94% 2-7   28.57% 3-3   100.00%
3rd Quarter 4-12   33.33% 0-0   0.00% 3-4   75.00%
4th Quarter 4-10   40.00% 1-3   33.33% 5-6   83.33%
Total 21-50   42.0% 3-13   23.1% 11-13   84.6%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 10 Scores Tied: 3 times(s) Points in the Paint: 36 Fast Break Points: 13
Lead Changed: 4 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 18 Bench Points: 18 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
22 Trebelev,Ally * 29 8-13 1-1 1-2 3-2 5 2 1 1 0 1 18
44 Feit,Jaclyn * 26 7-8 0-0 4-4 3-3 6 2 2 1 3 0 18
11 Neville,Lizzie * 29 4-11 0-1 2-2 0-1 1 3 6 0 0 2 10
25 Galligan,Quinn * 34 4-5 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 3 5 2 0 3 8
15 McCrea,Kayla * 25 2-5 1-2 0-0 1-3 4 2 1 0 1 2 5
20 Schreiber,Hope 15 2-3 2-3 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 3 0 0 6
05 Flanagan,Molly 6 2-2 0-0 1-1 1-0 1 1 0 1 0 0 5
32 Rusas,Lauren 7 2-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 0 0 0 4
13 Cabanas,Hailey 3 1-3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 1 0 0 2
02 Ward,Mackenzie 11 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 2 1 2 0 0 0
24 Sioutis,Gia 7 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 2 0 0 0
04 Walton,Leila 5 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 1 0 0 0
33 Sexton,Steph 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 0 0 1 0 1 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-4 4 0 0 2 0 0 0

Totals - 200 32-57 4-9 8-9 10-20 30 22 17 17 4 9 76

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 8-14   57.14% 1-3   33.33% 3-4   75.00%
2nd Quarter 5-12   41.67% 0-1   0.00% 0-0   0.00%
3rd Quarter 11-17   64.71% 1-1   100.00% 0-0   0.00%
4th Quarter 8-14   57.14% 2-4   50.00% 5-5   100.00%
Total 32-57   56.1% 4-9   44.4% 8-9   88.9%



Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 12 Scores Tied: 3 times(s) Points in the Paint: 36 Fast Break Points: 9
Lead Changed: 4 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 29 Bench Points: 17 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: RIT Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Franklin & Marshall
09:35 MISS LAYUP by TREBELEV,ALLY(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by TREBELEV,ALLY
09:35 0-2 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by TREBELEV,ALLY(in the paint)
09:24 FOUL  by GALLIGAN,QUINN

GOOD LAYUP by KAPLINSKI,FAYE(in the paint) 09:19 2-2
ASSIST  by DIPAOLA,ERIN --

09:04 2-4 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by TREBELEV,ALLY(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by KAPLINSKI,FAYE(in the paint) 08:36 4-4
ASSIST  by WAITE,EMMA --

08:28 TURNOVER  by GALLIGAN,QUINN
MISS JUMPER by WAITE,EMMA 08:19

-- REBOUND DEF by MCCREA,KAYLA
08:05 4-6 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by NEVILLE,LIZZIE(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by WAITE,EMMA 07:42
07:42 STEAL  by GALLIGAN,QUINN
07:19 4-8 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by FEIT,JACLYN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by GALLIGAN,QUINN
MISS 3PTR by DURAND,HANNAH 07:03

-- REBOUND DEF by FEIT,JACLYN
06:48 4-10 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by GALLIGAN,QUINN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by TREBELEV,ALLY
SUB OUT by WAITE,EMMA 06:46
SUB IN by MCGUIGGAN,LILA 06:46
GOOD LAYUP by KAPLINSKI,FAYE(in the paint) 06:18 6-10 H 4
ASSIST  by WILSON,ELLA --
FOUL  by WILSON,ELLA 05:56

05:56 SUB OUT by MCCREA,KAYLA
05:56 SUB IN by WARD,MACKENZIE

SUB OUT by WILSON,ELLA 05:56
SUB IN by MURPHY,GRACE 05:56

05:56 6-11 H 5 GOOD FT by FEIT,JACLYN
05:56 6-12 H 6 GOOD FT by FEIT,JACLYN

MISS JUMPER by DURAND,HANNAH 05:34
-- REBOUND DEF by TREBELEV,ALLY

FOUL  by MCGUIGGAN,LILA 05:23
05:23 SUB OUT by FEIT,JACLYN
05:23 SUB IN by SIOUTIS,GIA
05:23 6-13 H 7 GOOD FT by TREBELEV,ALLY
05:23 MISS FT by TREBELEV,ALLY

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by MCGUIGGAN,LILA 05:02

05:02 MISS JUMPER by WARD,MACKENZIE
REBOUND DEF by DIPAOLA,ERIN --
SUB OUT by DURAND,HANNAH 04:40
SUB IN by WAITE,EMMA 04:40
MISS LAYUP by MURPHY,GRACE(in the paint) 04:22

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
04:00 6-15 H 9 GOOD JUMPER by TREBELEV,ALLY

-- ASSIST  by GALLIGAN,QUINN
03:53 FOUL  by SIOUTIS,GIA
03:53 SUB OUT by TREBELEV,ALLY
03:53 SUB OUT by GALLIGAN,QUINN
03:53 SUB IN by SCHREIBER,HOPE
03:53 SUB IN by FEIT,JACLYN

SUB OUT by DIPAOLA,ERIN 03:53
SUB IN by ORRELL,ANSLEY 03:53
TURNOVER  by MURPHY,GRACE 03:36
SUB OUT by MURPHY,GRACE 03:36



SUB IN by WILSON,ELLA 03:36
03:12 MISS JUMPER by NEVILLE,LIZZIE

-- REBOUND OFF by FEIT,JACLYN
03:08 6-17 H 11 GOOD LAYUP by FEIT,JACLYN(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by ORRELL,ANSLEY 02:57
FOUL  by WAITE,EMMA 02:45
SUB OUT by KAPLINSKI,FAYE 02:45
SUB IN by MANDARO,RACHEL 02:45

02:32 FOUL  by SIOUTIS,GIA
02:32 TURNOVER  by SIOUTIS,GIA
02:32 SUB OUT by NEVILLE,LIZZIE
02:32 SUB OUT by SIOUTIS,GIA
02:32 SUB IN by TREBELEV,ALLY
02:32 SUB IN by GALLIGAN,QUINN

MISS 3PTR by ORRELL,ANSLEY 02:17
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by MANDARO,RACHEL 02:16

02:02 6-20 H 14 GOOD 3PTR by SCHREIBER,HOPE
-- ASSIST  by WARD,MACKENZIE

MISS 3PTR by WILSON,ELLA 01:47
-- REBOUND DEF by WARD,MACKENZIE

01:40 MISS JUMPER by TREBELEV,ALLY
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
SUB OUT by MCGUIGGAN,LILA 01:40
SUB IN by DIPAOLA,ERIN 01:40
MISS LAYUP by WILSON,ELLA(in the paint) 01:18

-- REBOUND DEF by FEIT,JACLYN
01:09 MISS 3PTR by GALLIGAN,QUINN

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
01:09 FOUL  by FEIT,JACLYN
01:09 SUB OUT by WARD,MACKENZIE
01:09 SUB OUT by GALLIGAN,QUINN
01:09 SUB OUT by FEIT,JACLYN
01:09 SUB IN by NEVILLE,LIZZIE
01:09 SUB IN by MCCREA,KAYLA
01:09 SUB IN by SIOUTIS,GIA

GOOD JUMPER by WAITE,EMMA(in the paint) 00:53 8-20 H 12
FOUL  by DIPAOLA,ERIN 00:43

00:22 MISS 3PTR by SCHREIBER,HOPE
-- REBOUND OFF by TREBELEV,ALLY

00:02 TURNOVER  by SIOUTIS,GIA
00:02 SUB OUT by SIOUTIS,GIA
00:02 SUB IN by FEIT,JACLYN

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: RIT Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Franklin & Marshall
10:00 SUB OUT by SCHREIBER,HOPE
10:00 SUB IN by GALLIGAN,QUINN

MISS JUMPER by DIPAOLA,ERIN 09:34
REBOUND OFF by WILSON,ELLA --
FOUL  by MANDARO,RACHEL 09:34
TURNOVER  by MANDARO,RACHEL 09:34

09:20 MISS JUMPER by TREBELEV,ALLY
-- REBOUND OFF by MCCREA,KAYLA

09:16 8-22 H 14 GOOD LAYUP by MCCREA,KAYLA(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by WILSON,ELLA 09:09

-- REBOUND DEF by NEVILLE,LIZZIE
FOUL  by ORRELL,ANSLEY 09:08
SUB OUT by ORRELL,ANSLEY 09:02
SUB OUT by MANDARO,RACHEL 09:02



SUB IN by DURAND,HANNAH 09:02
SUB IN by KAPLINSKI,FAYE 09:02

08:54 MISS LAYUP by MCCREA,KAYLA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by KAPLINSKI,FAYE --

08:49 FOUL  by NEVILLE,LIZZIE
SUB OUT by WAITE,EMMA 08:49
SUB IN by MCGUIGGAN,LILA 08:49
MISS LAYUP by KAPLINSKI,FAYE(in the paint) 08:36
REBOUND OFF by KAPLINSKI,FAYE --

08:36 FOUL  by FEIT,JACLYN
08:35 SUB OUT by FEIT,JACLYN
08:35 SUB IN by RUSAS,LAUREN

GOOD JUMPER by WILSON,ELLA(in the paint) 08:30 10-22 H 12
08:23 MISS LAYUP by NEVILLE,LIZZIE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by KAPLINSKI,FAYE --
08:23 FOUL  by RUSAS,LAUREN

FOUL  by DIPAOLA,ERIN 08:07
TURNOVER  by KAPLINSKI,FAYE 08:07
SUB OUT by DIPAOLA,ERIN 07:57
SUB IN by ORRELL,ANSLEY 07:57
MISS 3PTR by ORRELL,ANSLEY 07:43

07:43 TURNOVER  by TEAM
REBOUND OFF by KAPLINSKI,FAYE --
GOOD LAYUP by KAPLINSKI,FAYE(in the paint) 07:39 12-22 H 10

07:16 12-24 H 12 GOOD JUMPER by RUSAS,LAUREN(in the paint)
07:03 FOUL  by NEVILLE,LIZZIE
07:00 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

MISS LAYUP by ORRELL,ANSLEY(in the paint) 06:53
-- REBOUND DEF by RUSAS,LAUREN

06:39 MISS LAYUP by TREBELEV,ALLY(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

06:39 SUB OUT by NEVILLE,LIZZIE
06:39 SUB IN by WARD,MACKENZIE

GOOD LAYUP by KAPLINSKI,FAYE(fastbreak)(in the paint) 06:39 14-24 H 10
ASSIST  by WILSON,ELLA --

06:04 14-26 H 12 GOOD LAYUP by RUSAS,LAUREN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by GALLIGAN,QUINN

MISS 3PTR by ORRELL,ANSLEY 05:46
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

05:22 TURNOVER  by WARD,MACKENZIE
STEAL  by DURAND,HANNAH 05:22

05:17 FOUL  by TREBELEV,ALLY
GOOD FT by DURAND,HANNAH(fastbreak) 05:17 15-26 H 11
GOOD FT by DURAND,HANNAH(fastbreak) 05:17 16-26 H 10

05:16 SUB OUT by WARD,MACKENZIE
05:16 SUB IN by SCHREIBER,HOPE
05:02 16-28 H 12 GOOD LAYUP by GALLIGAN,QUINN(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by WILSON,ELLA(in the paint) 04:56 18-28 H 10
04:36 TURNOVER  by TREBELEV,ALLY

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 04:36
MISS 3PTR by MCGUIGGAN,LILA 04:24

-- REBOUND DEF by MCCREA,KAYLA
FOUL  by ORRELL,ANSLEY 04:24
SUB OUT by ORRELL,ANSLEY 04:24
SUB IN by ROSE,EMMA 04:24

03:58 TURNOVER  by SCHREIBER,HOPE
STEAL  by DURAND,HANNAH 03:58
MISS 3PTR by DURAND,HANNAH 03:41

-- REBOUND DEF by SCHREIBER,HOPE
03:36 TURNOVER  by SCHREIBER,HOPE

GOOD 3PTR by ROSE,EMMA 03:02 21-28 H 7
ASSIST  by MCGUIGGAN,LILA --



02:41 MISS 3PTR by MCCREA,KAYLA
REBOUND DEF by WILSON,ELLA --
GOOD LAYUP by KAPLINSKI,FAYE(in the paint) 02:26 23-28 H 5
ASSIST  by MCGUIGGAN,LILA --

02:10 TURNOVER  by SCHREIBER,HOPE
02:10 SUB OUT by TREBELEV,ALLY
02:10 SUB IN by WALTON,LEILA

GOOD LAYUP by WILSON,ELLA(in the paint) 01:59 25-28 H 3
01:59 FOUL  by RUSAS,LAUREN
01:59 SUB OUT by MCCREA,KAYLA
01:59 SUB OUT by RUSAS,LAUREN
01:59 SUB IN by NEVILLE,LIZZIE
01:59 SUB IN by FEIT,JACLYN

GOOD FT by WILSON,ELLA 01:59 26-28 H 2
01:39 MISS JUMPER by WALTON,LEILA

REBOUND DEF by WILSON,ELLA --
GOOD JUMPER by DURAND,HANNAH(in the paint) 01:20 28-28

01:00 28-30 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by NEVILLE,LIZZIE
TURNOVER  by MCGUIGGAN,LILA 00:48

00:48 STEAL  by NEVILLE,LIZZIE
00:48 SUB OUT by GALLIGAN,QUINN
00:48 SUB IN by WARD,MACKENZIE

SUB OUT by KAPLINSKI,FAYE 00:48
SUB IN by MANDARO,RACHEL 00:48

00:40 MISS JUMPER by NEVILLE,LIZZIE
REBOUND DEF by ROSE,EMMA --
GOOD 3PTR by WILSON,ELLA 00:25 31-30 V 1
ASSIST  by MANDARO,RACHEL --

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: RIT Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Franklin & Marshall
10:00 SUB OUT by WARD,MACKENZIE
10:00 SUB OUT by WALTON,LEILA
10:00 SUB OUT by SCHREIBER,HOPE
10:00 SUB IN by MCCREA,KAYLA
10:00 SUB IN by TREBELEV,ALLY
10:00 SUB IN by GALLIGAN,QUINN

SUB OUT by MANDARO,RACHEL 10:00
SUB OUT by MCGUIGGAN,LILA 10:00
SUB OUT by ROSE,EMMA 10:00
SUB IN by WAITE,EMMA 10:00
SUB IN by DIPAOLA,ERIN 10:00
SUB IN by KAPLINSKI,FAYE 10:00
MISS LAYUP by KAPLINSKI,FAYE(in the paint) 09:35
REBOUND OFF by KAPLINSKI,FAYE --
MISS LAYUP by KAPLINSKI,FAYE(in the paint) 09:31

09:31 BLOCK  by FEIT,JACLYN
-- REBOUND DEF by MCCREA,KAYLA

09:18 31-32 H 1 GOOD JUMPER by FEIT,JACLYN
-- ASSIST  by NEVILLE,LIZZIE

MISS JUMPER by DIPAOLA,ERIN(in the paint) 08:51
08:51 BLOCK  by FEIT,JACLYN

REBOUND OFF by WILSON,ELLA --
GOOD LAYUP by WILSON,ELLA(in the paint) 08:38 33-32 V 1

08:22 33-34 H 1 GOOD JUMPER by FEIT,JACLYN
-- ASSIST  by NEVILLE,LIZZIE

FOUL  by WAITE,EMMA 08:13
TURNOVER  by WAITE,EMMA 08:13
FOUL  by WILSON,ELLA 08:07

07:52 33-36 H 3 GOOD JUMPER by FEIT,JACLYN



-- ASSIST  by GALLIGAN,QUINN
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 07:52
TURNOVER  by WAITE,EMMA 07:34

07:34 STEAL  by NEVILLE,LIZZIE
07:27 MISS LAYUP by MCCREA,KAYLA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by KAPLINSKI,FAYE --
07:20 FOUL  by MCCREA,KAYLA

SUB OUT by WAITE,EMMA 07:20
SUB IN by MCGUIGGAN,LILA 07:20
GOOD FT by DIPAOLA,ERIN(fastbreak) 07:20 34-36 H 2
GOOD FT by DIPAOLA,ERIN(fastbreak) 07:20 35-36 H 1

07:01 MISS LAYUP by FEIT,JACLYN(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by FEIT,JACLYN

06:58 35-38 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by FEIT,JACLYN(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by DURAND,HANNAH(in the paint) 06:46

06:46 BLOCK  by FEIT,JACLYN
-- REBOUND DEF by TREBELEV,ALLY

06:39 35-40 H 5 GOOD JUMPER by NEVILLE,LIZZIE(fastbreak)(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by MCGUIGGAN,LILA 06:28

06:28 STEAL  by MCCREA,KAYLA
06:22 35-42 H 7 GOOD JUMPER by NEVILLE,LIZZIE(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by MCCREA,KAYLA
TURNOVER  by WILSON,ELLA 05:57

05:43 35-45 H 10 GOOD 3PTR by MCCREA,KAYLA
-- ASSIST  by FEIT,JACLYN

TURNOVER  by MCGUIGGAN,LILA 05:34
SUB OUT by MCGUIGGAN,LILA 05:34
SUB IN by ORRELL,ANSLEY 05:34

05:15 TURNOVER  by FEIT,JACLYN
STEAL  by DURAND,HANNAH 05:15
TURNOVER  by DURAND,HANNAH 05:12

05:12 STEAL  by TREBELEV,ALLY
05:10 35-47 H 12 GOOD JUMPER by TREBELEV,ALLY(fastbreak)(in the paint)

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 05:04
04:48 FOUL  by NEVILLE,LIZZIE

TURNOVER  by KAPLINSKI,FAYE 04:43
04:43 STEAL  by MCCREA,KAYLA
04:17 MISS LAYUP by TREBELEV,ALLY(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by TREBELEV,ALLY
04:14 35-49 H 14 GOOD LAYUP by TREBELEV,ALLY(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by ORRELL,ANSLEY(in the paint) 04:00
-- REBOUND DEF by GALLIGAN,QUINN

FOUL  by ORRELL,ANSLEY 04:00
04:00 SUB OUT by NEVILLE,LIZZIE
04:00 SUB IN by WARD,MACKENZIE

SUB OUT by DIPAOLA,ERIN 04:00
SUB IN by MANDARO,RACHEL 04:00

03:37 35-51 H 16 GOOD LAYUP by TREBELEV,ALLY(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by WILSON,ELLA(in the paint) 03:25

03:25 BLOCK  by MCCREA,KAYLA
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
SUB OUT by ORRELL,ANSLEY 03:25
SUB IN by DIPAOLA,ERIN 03:25
TURNOVER  by DIPAOLA,ERIN 03:20

03:20 SUB OUT by FEIT,JACLYN
03:20 SUB IN by SIOUTIS,GIA
02:55 MISS LAYUP by SIOUTIS,GIA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by KAPLINSKI,FAYE --
GOOD LAYUP by KAPLINSKI,FAYE(in the paint) 02:41 37-51 H 14
ASSIST  by DURAND,HANNAH --

02:18 MISS LAYUP by WARD,MACKENZIE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by WILSON,ELLA --



MISS JUMPER by WILSON,ELLA 02:07
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

02:07 SUB OUT by MCCREA,KAYLA
02:07 SUB OUT by TREBELEV,ALLY
02:07 SUB IN by NEVILLE,LIZZIE
02:07 SUB IN by FEIT,JACLYN

SUB OUT by DIPAOLA,ERIN 02:07
SUB IN by WAITE,EMMA 02:07

01:55 37-53 H 16 GOOD JUMPER by GALLIGAN,QUINN
TURNOVER  by DURAND,HANNAH 01:45

01:45 STEAL  by GALLIGAN,QUINN
01:41 TURNOVER  by GALLIGAN,QUINN

STEAL  by DURAND,HANNAH 01:41
GOOD JUMPER by WILSON,ELLA(fastbreak)(in the paint) 01:36 39-53 H 14
ASSIST  by DURAND,HANNAH --

01:24 FOUL  by WARD,MACKENZIE
01:24 TURNOVER  by WARD,MACKENZIE

SUB OUT by KAPLINSKI,FAYE 01:24
SUB IN by MCGUIGGAN,LILA 01:24

01:08 FOUL  by WARD,MACKENZIE
00:59 FOUL  by GALLIGAN,QUINN

GOOD FT by MANDARO,RACHEL 00:59 40-53 H 13
MISS FT by MANDARO,RACHEL 00:58
REBOUND OFF by WILSON,ELLA --
GOOD LAYUP by MCGUIGGAN,LILA(in the paint) 00:43 42-53 H 11
ASSIST  by WAITE,EMMA --

00:27 MISS LAYUP by NEVILLE,LIZZIE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by WILSON,ELLA --
MISS JUMPER by WAITE,EMMA 00:02

-- REBOUND DEF by WARD,MACKENZIE

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: RIT Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Franklin & Marshall
10:00 SUB OUT by WARD,MACKENZIE
10:00 SUB OUT by SIOUTIS,GIA
10:00 SUB IN by MCCREA,KAYLA
10:00 SUB IN by TREBELEV,ALLY

SUB OUT by WAITE,EMMA 10:00
SUB IN by DIPAOLA,ERIN 10:00

09:49 FOUL  by MCCREA,KAYLA
SUB OUT by MANDARO,RACHEL 09:49
SUB IN by KAPLINSKI,FAYE 09:49
GOOD FT by DIPAOLA,ERIN 09:49 43-53 H 10
GOOD FT by DIPAOLA,ERIN 09:49 44-53 H 9

09:49 TURNOVER  by TEAM
09:32 44-55 H 11 GOOD JUMPER by FEIT,JACLYN

-- ASSIST  by NEVILLE,LIZZIE
TURNOVER  by DIPAOLA,ERIN 09:13

08:54 44-57 H 13 GOOD JUMPER by TREBELEV,ALLY
-- ASSIST  by NEVILLE,LIZZIE

MISS JUMPER by MCGUIGGAN,LILA(in the paint) 08:29
-- REBOUND DEF by FEIT,JACLYN

08:29 MISS 3PTR by NEVILLE,LIZZIE
REBOUND DEF by DIPAOLA,ERIN --
GOOD JUMPER by MCGUIGGAN,LILA(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 08:29 46-57 H 11
ASSIST  by DIPAOLA,ERIN --

07:43 MISS JUMPER by NEVILLE,LIZZIE
-- REBOUND OFF by FEIT,JACLYN

FOUL  by WILSON,ELLA 07:23



07:23 SUB OUT by FEIT,JACLYN
07:23 SUB IN by WALTON,LEILA

SUB OUT by DIPAOLA,ERIN 07:23
SUB IN by ORRELL,ANSLEY 07:23

07:21 TURNOVER  by WALTON,LEILA
07:16 FOUL  by GALLIGAN,QUINN
07:11 FOUL  by WALTON,LEILA

MISS LAYUP by ORRELL,ANSLEY(in the paint) 07:10
REBOUND OFF by ORRELL,ANSLEY --
GOOD LAYUP by ORRELL,ANSLEY(in the paint) 07:06 48-57 H 9

06:41 48-60 H 12 GOOD 3PTR by TREBELEV,ALLY
-- ASSIST  by GALLIGAN,QUINN

TURNOVER  by ORRELL,ANSLEY 06:24
06:24 SUB OUT by WALTON,LEILA
06:24 SUB OUT by MCCREA,KAYLA
06:24 SUB IN by SCHREIBER,HOPE
06:24 SUB IN by FEIT,JACLYN
06:09 48-63 H 15 GOOD 3PTR by SCHREIBER,HOPE

-- ASSIST  by NEVILLE,LIZZIE
SUB OUT by ORRELL,ANSLEY 05:45
SUB IN by ROSE,EMMA 05:45
MISS 3PTR by MCGUIGGAN,LILA 05:32
REBOUND OFF by DURAND,HANNAH --

05:32 FOUL  by TREBELEV,ALLY
05:32 SUB OUT by TREBELEV,ALLY
05:32 SUB IN by FLANAGAN,MOLLY

TURNOVER  by WILSON,ELLA 05:29
05:02 MISS LAYUP by NEVILLE,LIZZIE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MCGUIGGAN,LILA --
05:02 FOUL  by FLANAGAN,MOLLY

GOOD FT by MCGUIGGAN,LILA(fastbreak) 05:02 49-63 H 14
GOOD FT by MCGUIGGAN,LILA(fastbreak) 05:02 50-63 H 13

04:49 50-65 H 15 GOOD JUMPER by GALLIGAN,QUINN
-- ASSIST  by FEIT,JACLYN

GOOD JUMPER by MCGUIGGAN,LILA(in the paint) 04:30 52-65 H 13
FOUL  by MCGUIGGAN,LILA 04:04

04:04 52-66 H 14 GOOD FT by NEVILLE,LIZZIE
04:04 52-67 H 15 GOOD FT by NEVILLE,LIZZIE
04:04 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

MISS LAYUP by WILSON,ELLA(in the paint) 03:48
-- REBOUND DEF by GALLIGAN,QUINN

03:43 52-69 H 17
GOOD JUMPER by FLANAGAN,MOLLY(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by NEVILLE,LIZZIE
FOUL  by WILSON,ELLA 03:43

03:43 52-70 H 18 GOOD FT by FLANAGAN,MOLLY(fastbreak)
TURNOVER  by MCGUIGGAN,LILA 03:33

03:33 STEAL  by GALLIGAN,QUINN
FOUL  by MCGUIGGAN,LILA 03:18
SUB OUT by DURAND,HANNAH 03:18
SUB OUT by MCGUIGGAN,LILA 03:18
SUB IN by BROOME,AYANNA 03:18
SUB IN by DODDS,SYDNEY 03:18

03:18 52-71 H 19 GOOD FT by FEIT,JACLYN
03:18 52-72 H 20 GOOD FT by FEIT,JACLYN
03:18 SUB OUT by NEVILLE,LIZZIE
03:18 SUB OUT by FEIT,JACLYN
03:18 SUB IN by CABANAS,HAILEY
03:18 SUB IN by SEXTON,STEPH

SUB OUT by KAPLINSKI,FAYE 03:18
SUB OUT by WILSON,ELLA 03:18
SUB IN by MANDARO,RACHEL 03:18
SUB IN by MURPHY,GRACE 03:18



03:15 FOUL  by CABANAS,HAILEY
MISS FT by DODDS,SYDNEY(fastbreak) 03:15
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by DODDS,SYDNEY(fastbreak) 03:15 53-72 H 19

02:48 MISS JUMPER by CABANAS,HAILEY
-- REBOUND OFF by FLANAGAN,MOLLY

02:44 53-74 H 21 GOOD LAYUP by FLANAGAN,MOLLY(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by MURPHY,GRACE 02:24

02:24 STEAL  by SEXTON,STEPH
02:24 SUB OUT by GALLIGAN,QUINN
02:24 SUB IN by WALTON,LEILA
02:10 MISS 3PTR by CABANAS,HAILEY

-- REBOUND OFF by SEXTON,STEPH
02:01 FOUL  by CABANAS,HAILEY
02:01 TURNOVER  by CABANAS,HAILEY

MISS 3PTR by DODDS,SYDNEY 01:47
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

01:25 MISS JUMPER by WALTON,LEILA
-- REBOUND OFF by SEXTON,STEPH

01:15 TURNOVER  by SEXTON,STEPH
GOOD 3PTR by MANDARO,RACHEL 00:59 56-74 H 18
ASSIST  by BROOME,AYANNA --

00:33 TURNOVER  by FLANAGAN,MOLLY
TURNOVER  by DODDS,SYDNEY 00:27

00:12 56-76 H 20 GOOD JUMPER by CABANAS,HAILEY
-- ASSIST  by WALTON,LEILA

MISS LAYUP by DODDS,SYDNEY(in the paint) 00:04
-- REBOUND DEF by WALTON,LEILA


